



## **RETAILER BULLETIN**

1 - APRIL - 2019			BULLETIN NO: 192004.001				DEPT: Network Development					
AUDIENCE:	DEALER PRINCIPAL	Х	SALES MGR	Х	SALES GUIDES		SERVICE MGR	Х	TECHS		PARTS STAFF	
	CENTRE MANAGER	Х	BUSINESS MGR		OFFICE MGR		SERVICE ADVISORS		PARTS MGR		WARRANTY	
SUBJECT: Jaguar Land Rover Clearwater												

Jaguar Land Rover North America proudly announces the recent completion of the new Jaguar Land Rover Clearwater ARCH facility. Congratulations to Richard, Scott, Thomas and the entire team at Jaguar Land Rover Clearwater.

Dealer Principal: Richard R. Dimmitt CEO: Scott Larguier

General Manager: Thomas Hardeman Jr.

Facility Information:

Address: 25191 US Highway 19 N, Ste. D, Clearwater, FL 33763

Building Size: 28,000 Sq Ft Showroom Display: 8 Vehicles Service Bays: 14 Service Bays

## Notable Features:

JLR Clearwater is a new build located strategically off of US Highway 19. The new ARCH facility features a personalization studio, 8 vehicle showroom display and 14 workshop bays.













